LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005
FIFE LICENSING BOARD

The following applications have been lodged with Fife Licensing Board in respect of premises licences and proposed variations of
premises licences.

Further detailed information in regard to this application (including the operating plan and layout plan) is available at Fife House,
2nd Floor, North Street, Glenrothes, KY7 5LT, please email: Liquor.Admin@fife.gov.uk

Any person is eligible to object or make representation. Anyone wishing to do so must, not later than the date stated against each
application, lodge with the Clerk to the Licensing Board a written notice of their objection/representation. It is the responsibility of
the person making the objection/representation to ensure that the Board has received it by the date stated and it may be helpful
to lodge it in one of the following ways:

Delivering by hand

Posted (by registered post or recorded delivery or special delivery post) so that in the normal course of post it might be
expected to be delivered by the date stated or

Emailed and an acknowledgement of the email kept (Liquor.Admin@fife.gov.uk)

It is the responsibility of the person making the objection or representation to ensure that the Licensing Board has received it.

Lindsay Thomson - Clerk to the Licensing Board
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BARTY'S IGEENET LTD ON AND OFF SALES 05/03/2024 26/03/2024
28-30 KIRK WYND
KIRKCALDY
FIFE
KY1 1EH
BIG BOSS UGUR EMRE OFF SALES 05/03/2024 26/03/2024
13 BELL STREET C/O MCKENZIES
ST ANDREWS 26 EAST FERGUS PLACE
FIFE KIRKCALDY
KY16 9UR FIFE
KY1 1XT
BURGH ARMS STAR PUBS & BARS LIMITED ON AND OFF SALES 05/03/2024 26/03/2024

20/22 HIGH STREET
INVERKEITHING
FIFE

KY11 1NN

C/O FLINT BISHOP
PINNACLE BUILDING
2 PROSPECT PLACE
DERBY

DE24 8HG
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JK STORES SUKHJINDER SINGH OFF SALES 05/03/2024 26/03/2024
10 MAIN STREET C/O GNE CONSULTANCY LTD
LEUCHARS 47 WALLACE BRAE DRIVE
FIFE REDDINGMUIRHEAD
KY16 OHN FALKIRK
FK2 OFB
RRR ANSTRUTHER LIMITED RRR ANSTRUTHER LIMITED OFF SALES 05/03/2024 26/03/2024

24 HIGH STREET EAST
ANSTRUTHER

FIFE

KY10 3DQ
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ALDI ALDI STORES LIMITED OFF SALES 05/03/2024 26/03/2024
18 HALBEATH ROAD C/O TLT LLP

DUNFERMLINE 41 WEST CAMPBELL STREET

FIFE GLASGOW

KY12 7QY G2 6SE

BALCOMIE LINKS HOTEL DRYGATE INNS LIMITED ON AND OFF SALES 05/03/2024 26/03/2024
BALCOMIE ROAD

CRAIL

ANSTRUTHER

FIFE

KY10 3TN

CRITERION 99 SOUTH LIMITED ON AND OFF SALES 05/03/2024 26/03/2024
99 SOUTH STREET

ST ANDREWS

FIFE

KY16 9QW
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10

1

DUMBARNIE GOLF LINKS
UPPER LARGO

LEVEN

FIFE

KY8 6BF

HMR STORES

25 ROBERSTON AVENUE
LEVEN

FIFE

KY8 4AN

KRAFTY FINE DRINKS
29 KIRK WYND
KIRKCALDY

FIFE

KY1 1EH

DUMBARNIE GOLF LINKS LIMITED

ON AND OFF SALES

MUHAMMED SAEED OFF SALES

KRAFTY FINE DRINKS LTD OFF SALES

05/03/2024

05/03/2024

05/03/2024

26/03/2024

26/03/2024

26/03/2024
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12

13

14

MORRISONS DAILY
198 WELLESLEY ROAD
METHIL

LEVEN

FIFE

KY8 3BW

MORRISONS DAILY
45 PEPLOE DRIVE
GLENROTHES
FIFE

KY7 6FP

MORRISONS DAILY
67B WOODMILL ROAD
DUNFERMLINE

FIFE

KY11 4AD

ALLIANCE PROPERTY HOLDINGS LTD
C/O GOSSCHALKS

61 QUEENS GARDENS

HULL

HU1 3Dz

ALLIANCE PROPERTY HOLDINGS LTD
C/O GOSSCHALKS

61 QUEENS GARDENS

HULL

HU1 3DZ

ALLIANCE PROPERTY HOLDINGS LTD
C/O GOSSCHALKS

61 QUEENS GARDENS

HULL

HU1 3DZ

OFF SALES

OFF SALES

OFF SALES

05/03/2024

05/03/2024

05/03/2024

26/03/2024

26/03/2024

26/03/2024
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15

16

17

MORRISONS DAILY
CLAYMORE CENTRE
PARBROATH ROAD
GLENROTHES

FIFE

KY7 4TH

MORTON OF PITMILLY
KINGSBARNS

ST ANDREWS

FIFE

KY16 8QF

O' CONNELL'S
32 HIGH STREET
KIRKCALDY
FIFE

KY11LU

ALLIANCE PROPERTY HOLDINGS LTD
C/O GOSSCHALKS

61 QUEENS GARDENS

HULL

HU1 3Dz

EILIDH SMITH

STEVEN MCGUIRE

OFF SALES

ON AND OFF SALES

ON SALES

05/03/2024

05/03/2024

05/03/2024

26/03/2024

26/03/2024

26/03/2024
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18 THE HARBOURVIEW AT THE SHONA MUTCH ON AND OFF SALES 05/03/2024 26/03/2024
CAROUSEL
PETTYCUR ROAD
KINGHORN
BURNTISLAND
FIFE
19 VALLEY BAR SANYA CHAITAN LTD OFF SALES 05/03/2024 26/03/2024
5 CHAPEL STREET C/O GNE CONSULTANCY LTD
HIGH VALLEYFIELD 47 WALLACE BRAE DRIVE
DUNFERMLINE REDDINGMUIRHEAD
FIFE FALKIRK
KY12 8SJ FK2 OFB
20 WHITEGATES HOTEL WILLIAM MORRIS ON AND OFF SALES 05/03/2024 26/03/2024

2 MAIN STREET
COMRIE
DUNFERMLINE
FIFE

KY12 9HD



